Docket No.: 70140

Power and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents whould be mailed:  Name of Candid T. Shekicton Registration No. Filing date  Additional names and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Garald T. Shekicton Registration No. 27.466 Address: Wesh & Katz, Ltd.  120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor  City, Chicago Country, The Address: State Prov.: Illinois Country, The State Plaza, 22nd Floor  State Prov.: Illinois Country, The State Plaza, 22nd Floor  Address: Wesh & Katz, Ltd.  120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor  Country, The State Plaza, 22nd Floor  Address: Wesh & Katz, Ltd.  Country, The State Plaza, 22nd Floor  Address: Wesh & Katz, Ltd.  Country, The State Plaza, 22nd Floor  Address: Wesh & Katz, Ltd.  Country, The State Plaza, 22nd Floor  Address: Wesh & Katz, Ltd.  Country, The State Plaza, 22nd Floor  Address: Wesh & Katz, Ltd.  Country, The State Plaza, 22nd Floor  Address: Wesh & Katz, Ltd.  Country, The State Plaza, 22nd Floor  Address: Wesh & Katz, Ltd.  Country, The State Plaza, 22nd Floor  Address: Wesh & Katz, Ltd.  Country, The State Plaza, 22nd Floor  Address: Wesh & Katz, Ltd.  Country, The State Plaza, 22nd Floor  Address: Wesh & Katz, Ltd.  Country, The State Plaza, 22nd Floor  Country, The State Plaza, 22nd Floor  Country, The Netterdam  State Prov.: Illinois  Country The Netterdam  State Prov.: I	DOCKEL NO.: 70140	
Tab sottings	(Nev. 03-01)	5-28-2003
1. Name of conveying partyles:  Clodica S.A.  2. Name and address of receiving partyles:  Name: Vitalech Bioscience N.V.  Address: Parklaan 46  Additional names(s) of conveying partyles)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Security Agreement  Other  Country: The Netherlands  ZIP, 3016 BC  Execution Date: December 27, 2000  4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Patent Application No. Filing date  Additional numbers  B. Patent No.(s)  6.239,106  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Vitalech Bioscience N.V.  Address: Parklaan 46  City: Rotterdam  State/Prov.:  The Netherlands  ZIP, 3016 BC  Additional number(s) address(es)  Pas 28 No  4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  T. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  S. 40.00  S. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account:  Authorized to be charged to deposit account:  B. Deposit account number:  City: Chicago  State/Prov: Illinois  Country: U.S.A.  ZIP: 3016 BC  Additional numbers  Additional numbers  Additional numbers  On NOT use Trisls SPACE  To the best of my knowledge and befief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Gerald T. Shekleton	POBA/REVOS DEFICE OS OTRO AS ASTRONOMINA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE	
1. Name of conveying partyles:  Clodica S.A.  2. Name and address of receiving partyles:  Name: Vitalech Bioscience N.V.  Address: Parklaan 46  Additional names(s) of conveying partyles)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Security Agreement  Other  Country: The Netherlands  ZIP, 3016 BC  Execution Date: December 27, 2000  4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Patent Application No. Filing date  Additional numbers  B. Patent No.(s)  6.239,106  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Vitalech Bioscience N.V.  Address: Parklaan 46  City: Rotterdam  State/Prov.:  The Netherlands  ZIP, 3016 BC  Additional number(s) address(es)  Pas 28 No  4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  T. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  S. 40.00  S. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account:  Authorized to be charged to deposit account:  B. Deposit account number:  City: Chicago  State/Prov: Illinois  Country: U.S.A.  ZIP: 3016 BC  Additional numbers  Additional numbers  Additional numbers  On NOT use Trisls SPACE  To the best of my knowledge and befief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Gerald T. Shekleton	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	
Name: Vitalecch Bioscience N.V.  Address: Parklaan 46  3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	1. Name of conveying party(iès):0至《五色》	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Clouica S.A.	Name: Vitaleech Bioscience N.V.
3. Nature of conveyance:		Address: Parklaan 46
Additional numbers    Security Agreement	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:	
Execution Date: December 27, 2000  Additional name(s) & address(es)  Pes No  Additional name(s) & address(es)  Additional name(s) & address(es)  Best No  Additional name(s) & addresser  Best No  Additional	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Rotterdam State/Prov.:
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Patent Application No. Filing date  Additional numbers  B. Patent No.(s)  6.239,106  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gerald T. Shekleton  Registration No. 27,466  Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.  120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor  Registration No. State/Prov.: Illinois  Country: USA  Country: USA  State/Prov.: Illinois  Country: USA  State/Prov.:	☐ Other	Country: The Netherlands ZIP: 3016 BC
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Patent Application No. Filing date  B. Patent No.(s)  6.239,106  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gerald T. Shekleton  Registration No. 27,466  Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.  120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor  City: Chicago  Country: USA  Country: USA  ZIP: 60606  State/Prov.: Illinois  Country: USA  Country: USA  ZIP: 60606  Do Not use This space  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  **Country: USA  To the best of my knowledge and be left, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Gerald T. Shekleton	Execution Date: December 27, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Patent Application No. Filing date  B. Patent No.(s)  6.239,106  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gerald T. Shekleton  Registration No. 27,466  Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.  120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor  City: Chicago  Country: USA  ZIP: 60606  State/Prov.: Illinois  Country: USA  ZIP: 60606  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  96 FileRehert and signature.  40.00  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  23-0920  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  65.7373093 38 78 6 0000005 5239106  7. To the best of my knowledge and be left, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Gerald T. Shekleton	4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
Patent Application No. Filing date  B. Patent No.(s)  6.239,106  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gerald T. Shekleton  Registration No. 27,466 Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.  120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor  City: Chicago Country: USA Country: USA ZIP: 60606  State/Prov.: Illinois Country: USA ZIP: 60606  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  23-0920 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Authorized to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  23-0920 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  7. To the best of my knowledge and be lef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Gerald T. Shekleton		
Additional numbers  Additional numbers  Additional numbers  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gerald T. Shekleton  Registration No. 27,466  Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.  120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor  Registration No. 25 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  City: Chicago State/Prov.: Illinois  Country: USA ZIP: 60606  Country: USA ZIP: 60606  State/Prov.: Illinois  Country: USA ZIP: 60606  Countr		
Additional numbers	Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gerald T. Shekleton  Registration No. 27,466  Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.  120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor  City: Chicago  Country: USA  Co		6,239,106
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gerald T. Shekleton  Registration No. 27,466  Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.  120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor  City: Chicago  Country: USA  Co		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gerald T. Shekleton  Registration No. 27,466  Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.  120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor  City: Chicago  Country: USA  Co	Additional numbers	☐ Yes Ⅺ No
Name: Gerald T. Shekleton  Registration No. 27,466  Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.  120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor  City: Chicago  Country: USA  Country: USA  ZIP: 60606  State/Prov.: Illinois  Country: USA  Country: USA  Country: USA  Country: USA  ZIP: 60606  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  40.00   Country: Authorized and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and befief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Gerald T. Shekleton		
Registration No. 27,466  Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.  120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  City: Chicago State/Prov.: Illinois 23-0920 .  Country: USA ZIP: 60606  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  OS/27/2003 10/05 6239106  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  OS. FState/Prov.: 40.00 00  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  OS. FState/Prov.: 40.00 00  To the best of my knowledge and befief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Gerald T. Shekleton	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.  120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  City: Chicago State/Prov.: Illinois 23-0920 .  Country: USA ZIP: 60606 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  OS / 27/2003 NORMS 0000025 (239106 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  OS / FSIARCInert and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and benef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Gerald T. Shekleton Shekleton	Name: Gerald T. Shekleton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.  120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  City: Chicago State/Prov.: Illinois  Country: USA ZIP: 60606 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  State-Prov.: Do Not use this space  Ob. FState-Prov. and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Gerald T. Shekleton	Registration No. 27,466	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
8. Deposit account number:  City: Chicago State/Prov.: Illinois 23-0920 .  Country: USA ZIP: 60606 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  66/27/2002 NUMB 0000025 6239106  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  70 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Gerald T. Shekleton	Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.	
City: Chicago State/Prov.: Illinois 23-0920 .  Country: USA ZIP: 60606 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  66/27/2003 NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Gerald T. Shekleton  State/Prov.: Illinois 23-0920 .  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  40.00 UP  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Country: USA ZIP: 60606 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  5/27/2003 NURSE 0000025 6239106  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Gerald T. Shekleton  5/19/03		8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Gerald T. Shekleton  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  10.00 UP  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  5   19   0 3	City: Chicago State/Prov.: Illinois	23-0920
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  10. FSI Memory and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Gerald T. Shekleton  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10.		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and befief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Gerald T. Shekleton  5 19 0 3	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.  Gerald T. Shekleton  5 19 03	05.FStateInent and signature.	
Gerald T. Shekleton Wold T. Shull 5/19/03	To the best of my knowledge and befief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
		5/.1
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and		

WHEREAS, CLODICA S.A. of 23, rue Beaumont, L-1219 Luxembourg, Luxembourg (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of an invention entitled A NOVEL FAMILY OF PROTEASE INHIBITORS, AND OTHER BIOLOGICAL ACTIVE SUBSTANCES for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on March 27, 1998, as Serial No. 08/836,686;

WHEREAS, Vitaleech Bioscience N.V. of Parklaan 46, 3016 BC Rotterdam, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, any patent granted thereon and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissionar of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY convenants that ASSIGNOR have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CLODICA S.A. has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

this 27 Hay of December, 2000

CLODICA S.A.

Mathe Hengel Admigistrator

PATENT RECORDED: 05/23/2003 REEL: 014097 FRAME: 0042